GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 5507
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2000
BILINGUAL COMPUTERS
5507. SHRI HARIBHAI CHAUDHARY
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-
(a) whether the purchase of bilingual computers is mandatory for Government

offices; and

(b) if so, the reasons for doing all official works in English despite the availability of bilingual computers ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI'I. D. SWAMI)

(a) It is necessary that computers being purchased by Govt. Offices should have bilingual working facility.

(b) Use of official language on computers in offices is increasing.

